Jones & Associates Insurance Joins Leavitt Group | Leavitt Group News & Publications





Jones & Associates Insurance Joins Leavitt Group

LEAVITT GROUP September 13, 2024, 1:09 pm

Jones & Associates Insurance is pleased to announce it has joined Leavitt Group, a network of insurance brokers whose collective strength allows members to provide national resources to their clients. Bruce Jones remains a coowner at Jones & Associates and will continue serving clients from the agency's office at Cross Park Drive in Bryan, Texas.

"We're thrilled to be part of Leavitt Group and to now have access to additional resources and insurance companies giving our clients more options," said Jones.

The new partnership will allow Jones & Associates to better serve the unique needs of small businesses, such as contractors and trucking companies, with comprehensive insurance solutions that are specifically designed to safeguard businesses from unforeseen circumstances.

Jones & Associates Insurance is committed to serving individuals and businesses by providing personal, commercial, and life insurance services with a mission to deliver integrity, product excellence, and exceptional customer service to clients.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <u>www.leavitt.com</u> [http://www.leavitt.com/].



© 2023 Leavitt Group Enterprises | All Rights Reserved | Legal Information

<u>Privacy Policy</u> · California CCPA Privacy Policy · Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information